
Wake County, North Carolina
Durham and Wake Counties Research and Production
Service District Advisory Committee

Email ojewell@g1therapeutics.com
Home Phone Mobile: (919) 995-2243
Alternate Phone Business: (919) 907-1951
Address 
202 Downing Forest Pl 
Cary , NC 27709

Category Primary

Ostra R Jewell
1st Term Jan 04, 2021 - Jun 30, 2024

Email stephanie.harris@credit-suisse.com
Home Phone Mobile: (713) 471-0025
Alternate Phone Home: (713) 471-0025
Address 
808 N Elizabeth Street
Durham, NC 27701

Category Primary

Stephanie Harris
1st Term Jan 04, 2021 - Jun 30, 2024

Email pearsons@us.ibm.com
Home Phone Home: (919) 841-2200
Alternate Phone Home: (919) 841-2200
Address 
2 Woodsey Court
Durham, NC 27703

Category Primary

Steven Pearson
1st Term Jan 04, 2021 - Jun 30, 2024

Email tterry@rti.org
Home Phone Home: (919) 760-9383
Alternate Phone Home: (252) 458-5848
Address 
350-100 Gilman Lane
Raleigh, NC 27610

Category Secondary

Tamara Terry
1st Term Jul 01, 2023 - Jun 30, 2025

Board Roster
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Email daisy@codethedream.org
Home Phone Home: (919) 360-4950
Alternate Phone Home: (919) 360-4950
Address 
103 Alderberry Ct.
Hillsborough, NC 27278

Category Primary

Daisy A. Magnus-Aryitey
2nd Term Jul 01, 2023 - Jun 30, 2025

Email gregl@netapp.com
Home Phone Mobile: (919) 215-1649
Alternate Phone Mobile: (919) 215-1649
Address 
10600 Marabou Ct
Raleigh, NC 27614

Category Primary

Greg Luberecki
2nd Term Jul 01, 2023 - Jun 30, 2025

Email gianders@cisco.com
Home Phone Mobile: (402) 694-9202
Alternate Phone Mobile: (402) 694-9202
Address 
1225 Prairie Pond Circle
Raleigh, NC 27614

Category Primary

Gina M Andersen
1st Term Jul 10, 2023 - Jun 30, 2025

Email cbuchholtz@granicusbnc.com
Home Phone (919) 856-7573
Address 
PO Box 12194
Rtp, NC 27709

Appointing Authority Board of
Commissioners
Category Primary

Chris Buchholtz
4th Term Jul 01, 2023 - Jun 30, 2025

Email kelly@cloudgiants.com
Home Phone Home: (919) 946-2944
Alternate Phone Mobile: (919) 946-2944
Address 
115 Bruce Dr
Cary, NC 27511

Category Secondary

Kelly A Pfrommer
2nd Term Jul 01, 2023 - Jun 30, 2025
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Email dewey.steadman@gmail.com
Home Phone Home: (407) 247-2093
Alternate Phone Mobile: (407) 247-2093
Address 
1855 Elderbank Drive
Apex, NC 27502

Category Primary

Dewey Steadman
2nd Term Jul 01, 2023 - Jun 30, 2025

Email jlatham@cree.com
Home Phone Mobile: (919) 637-9497
Alternate Phone Business: (919) 407-5750
Address 
102 Somersby Court
Cary, NC 27519

Category Primary

Joanne V Latham
2nd Term Jul 01, 2022 - Jun 30, 2025

Email dan.tomso@gmail.com
Home Phone Home: (919) 724-3426
Alternate Phone Home: (919) 724-3426
Address 
114 Vista del Rio Dr
Bahama, NC 27503

Category Primary

Daniel Tomso
3rd Term Jul 01, 2022 - Jun 30, 2025

Email mike.curry@basf.com
Home Phone Home: 3047674194
Alternate Phone Home: 3047674194
Address 
1125 Tamworth Hill Lane
Cary, NC 27519

Category Primary

Mike Curry
2nd Term Jul 01, 2022 - Jun 30, 2025
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